Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAE00002NY
This is to certify:
That the Electric Motor
with type designation(s)
M3LP
Issued to
ABB Oy, Motors and Generators / Vaasa
VAASA, Finland
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Degree of protection IP55, 56, 65 & 66
Insulation class F & H
Temp. class (°C) 45
Voltage (V) 220 - 690
Power (kW) 60 - 2000
Frequency (Hz) 50 - 60
Speed (RPM) 750 - 1800

Issued at Høvik  on 2018-03-14
This Certificate is valid until 2022-12-31.
DNV GL local station: Turku
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV GL
Andreas Kristoffersen
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-004717-3
Certificate No: TAE00002NY
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Type M3LP, 3-phase squirrel cage induction motors acc. to IEC 60034. Motor sizes 280 and 315 have
casted aluminum frame with stainless steel cooling water tubes inside the casting.  Sizes 355 to 500
have steel frame. Bearing housing and terminal box are of cast iron
Rated Voltage: 220 - 690
Rated Frequency: 50Hz, 60Hz
Nominal power: 60 - 2000 kW
Number of poles: 4, 6 & 8
Duty type: S1
Enclosure class: IP55, 56, 65 & 66
Ambient air temp.: 45 deg. C
Insulation class: F & H
Technical data for 440Vand 60 Hz:
4-pole motors
Motor
Frame
size
Type
Pole
number
Output kW
M3LP 280 SMA 4 100
M3LP 280 SMB 4 125
M3LP 280 SMC 4 145
M3LP 280 SMD 4 175
M3LP 280 SME 4 200
M3LP 315 MC 4 225
M3LP 315 MLA 4 275
M3LP 315 KHA 4 330
M3LP 315 MLA 4 362
M3LP 315 KHB 4 375
M3LP 315 KHC 4 400
M3LP 355 MLA 4 362
M3LP 355 MLB 4 400
M3LP 355 MLC 4 450
M3LP 355 MLD 4 500
M3LP 355 MLE 4 560
M3LP 355 LKA 4 630
M3LP 355 LKB 4 710
M3LP 400 LA 4 800
M3LP 400 LB 4 880